General Description
The MAX13055E–MAX13058E 8-channel, bidirectional
level translators provide the level shifting necessary for
100Mbps data transfer in multivoltage systems. The
MAX13055E–MAX13058E are ideal for level translation
in systems with 8 channels. Externally applied voltages,
VCC and VL, set the logic levels on either side of the
device. Logic-high signals presented on the VL side of

TEST
Figure 6a. IEC 61000-4-2 ESD Test Model
Ordering Information/Selector Guide (continued)
PART I/O VL_ STATE
DURING SHUTDOWN
I/O VCC_ STATE
DURING SHUTDOWN TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX13056EEWG+** Open Drain 10kΩ to GND -40°C to +85°C 24 WLP
MAX13056EETI+** Open Drain 10kΩ to GND -40°C to +85°C 28 TQFN-EP*
MAX13057EEWG+** 10kΩ to GND Open Drain -40°C to +85°C 24 WLP
MAX13057EETI+** 10kΩ to GND Open Drain -40°C to +85°C 28 TQFN-EP*
MAX13058EEWG+ 10kΩ to GND 10kΩ to GND -40°C to +85°C 24 WLP
MAX13058EETI+ 10kΩ to GND 10kΩ to GND -40°C to +85°C 28 TQFN-EP*
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
**Future product—contact factory for availability.